Thompson Rivers (, 1-9-1) -vs- Trinity Western (, 5-4-1)
10/5/2024 at Langley, BC (Chase Office Field)

Date: 10/5/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Chase Office Field Thompson Rivers 0 0
Officials: Referee, Amer Ramiro Asst. Referee, F. Trinity Western 0 0 0
Skagleeones Liamn Elbrevoh Timekeeper, 4th: Andrew
Matz Scorer, Scott Stewart
Thompson Rivers 0 Trinity Western O
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Luca Ortu 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 5 Adam Hajdecki 0 0O 0 O 90
D 3 Liam Freathy 0 0O 0 O 80 MID 8 Xander Roxburgh 1 0O 0 O 66
D 5 Elijah Dos Santos 1 1 0 O 90 FOR 9 Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene 3 0O 0 O 61
M 6 Zach Hamedi 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 10 Thomas Powell 3 2 0 0 90
D 8 Mikkel Rosenlund 1 0O 0 oO 87 FOR 11 Charles Tchouya Nana 4 2 0 O 90
M 12 Jonathan Rinaldi 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 16 Kosta Adzic 0 0O 0 O 90
M 18 Ranjeet Brar 0 0O 0 O 70 DEF 19 Mario Banovic 1 0O 0 O 90
M 19 Marcus D'Andrea 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 20 Jordan Low 1 0O 0 O 90
M 22 Tommy Moon 1 0O 0 oO 59 MID 22 Francis Powell 0 0O 0 O 90
D 25 Lucas Kirnon 0 0 0 O 90 MID 24 Grant Verhoeven 0 0O 0 O 81
D 26 Aren Christianson 0 0O 0 O 76 GK 29 Austin Petri 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
M 10 Minwoo Kang 0 0O 0 O 12 MID 26 Malcolm Kengni 0 0O 0 O 29
M 11 Ryan Olak 0 0O 0 o 20 MID 27 Kieran Eve 0 0 0 O 24
M 21 Mel Nelissen 0 0O 0 O 14 Totals 13 4 0 0 981
D 27 Abdel Coulibaly 0 0 0 o 31
Totals 3 1 0 0 989
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 Austin Petri 90:00 0 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 0 1
1 Luca Ortu 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Thompson Rivers 1 3 Thompson Rivers 1 4 5
Trinity Western 5 13 Trinity Western 1 9 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Thompson Rivers 1 Thompson Rivers 9 11
Trinity Western 0 1 1 Trinity Western 1 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 31:52 (YELLOW), #26 Aren Christianson (TRU) 62:11 (YELLOW), #8 Xander Roxburgh (TWU) 73:47 (YELLOW),
#12 Jonathan Rinaldi (TRU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #26 Malcolm Kengni (TWU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #22 Francis Powell (TWU)



Time
0:00

0:00

4:30

10:33
14:36
16:29
18:33
22:29
23:14
26:12
28:14

31:52
32:03
33:46

35:38
37:52

45:00
45:00
46:00
47:07
47:53
48:32

50:50
52:41
53:34
53:43
53:50
54:48
54:57
55:59
56:19
56:26
57:11

59:02

60:31
61:13
61:20

62:11
63:37
65:51
65:56
66:48
69:43
70:18
71:31

Team
TRU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TWU
TRU
TWU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TWU
TRU
TWU

TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TRU
TRU

Play By Play

Play

Luca Ortu at goalie for Thompson Rivers.

Austin Petri at goalie for Trinity Western.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Offside against Thompson Rivers.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Shot by Thompson Rivers Mikkel Rosenlund, High.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [18:33].
Shot by Thompson Rivers Tommy Moon, Wide Right.

Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Wide Right.

Shot by Trinity Western Jordan Low, High.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Yellow card on Thompson Rivers Aren Christianson.

Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Wide Right.
Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Wide Right.

Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Lucas Kirnon [37:52].

Foul on Trinity Western.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Offside against Trinity Western.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [47:53].
Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [48:32].
Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Offside against Thompson Rivers.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [52:41].
Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Blocked.

Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Blocked.

Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by Trinity Western Xander Roxburgh, Blocked.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [54:57].

Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [55:59].

Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [56:26].

Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Thompson Rivers substitution: Abdel Coulibaly for Tommy Moon.
Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [60:31].

Trinity Western substitution: Malcolm Kengni for Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene.
Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [61:20].

Foul on Trinity Western.

Yellow card on Trinity Western Xander Roxburgh.

Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi [63:37].
Offside against Trinity Western.

Trinity Western substitution: Kieran Eve for Xander Roxburgh.
Offside against Trinity Western.

Thompson Rivers substitution: Ryan Olak for Ranjeet Brar.
Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Marcus D'Andrea [70:18].

Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Yellow card on Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi.

Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
Thompson Rivers substitution: Mel Nelissen for Aren Christianson.
Foul on Thompson Rivers.



TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TWU
TWU
TRU
TRU
TRU

Foul on Trinity Western.

Thompson Rivers substitution: Minwoo Kang for Liam Freathy.
Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Shot by Trinity Western Mario Banovic, Wide Right.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Trinity Western substitution: Malcolm Kengni for Grant Verhoeven.
Offside against Trinity Western.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi [85:45].

Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Minwoo Kang [86:27].
Thompson Rivers substitution: Liam Freathy for Mikkel Rosenlund.
Foul on Trinity Western.

Offside against Trinity Western.

Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [89:10].

Foul on Trinity Western.

Yellow card on Trinity Western Malcolm Kengni.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Foul on Thompson Rivers.

Foul on Trinity Western.

Yellow card on Trinity Western Francis Powell.

Shot by Thompson Rivers Elijah Dos Santos, Save (by goalie) Austin Petri.
TWU MVP - #11 Charles Nana

TRU MVP - #1 Luca Ortu

End of period [90:00].



