## Thompson Rivers (, 1-9-1) -vs- Trinity Western (, 5-4-1) 10/5/2024 at Langley, BC (Chase Office Field)

**Date:** 10/5/2024 **Attendance:** 152

Stadium: Chase Office Field

**Officials:** Referee, Amer Ramiro Asst. Referee, F. Skagleeones Liamn Elbrevoh Timekeeper, 4th: Andrew

Matz Scorer, Scott Stewart

Time Team Goal Scorer

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Thompson Rivers	0	0	0
Trinity Western	0	0	0

## Thompson Rivers 0

Trinity	Western 0
---------	-----------

											Α_	MIN
							Starters					
0	0	0	0	90	DEF	5	Adam Hajdecki	0	0	0	0	90
0	0	0	0	80	MID	8	Xander Roxburgh	1	0	0	0	66
1	1	0	0	90	FOR	9	Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene	3	0	0	0	61
0	0	0	0	90	MID	10	Thomas Powell	3	2	0	0	90
1	0	0	0	87	FOR	11	Charles Tchouya Nana	4	2	0	0	90
0	0	0	0	90	DEF	16	Kosta Adzic	0	0	0	0	90
0	0	0	0	70	DEF	19	Mario Banovic	1	0	0	0	90
0	0	0	0	90	MID	20	Jordan Low	1	0	0	0	90
1	0	0	0	59	MID	22	Francis Powell	0	0	0	0	90
0	0	0	0	90	MID	24	Grant Verhoeven	0	0	0	0	81
0	0	0	0	76	GK	29	Austin Petri	0	0	0	0	90
							Substitutes					
0	0	0	0	12	MID	26	Malcolm Kengni	0	0	0	0	29
0	0	0	0	20	MID	27	Kieran Eve	0	0	0	0	24
0	0	0	0	14			Totals	13	4	0	0	981
0	0	0	0	31								
3	1	0	0	989		_ "				_		_
							keepers	-	inutes			Saves
				<b>.</b>			n Petri	_	90:00	-	0	1
P	linute			Saves		Total	S				0	1
-	90:0		0	4								
			0	4								
1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	ks By Period	1		2		Total
2		1		3	Thor	npson	Rivers	1		4		5
5		8		13	Trinit	y We	stern	1		9		10
					Fouls	By D	Period					
1		3	-	4			Rivers	2		9		11
						•						9
		_		-		,		-		- 5		,
		0					·	·	·	·	·	·

Cautions and Ejections: 31:52 (YELLOW), #26 Aren Christianson (TRU) 62:11 (YELLOW), #8 Xander Roxburgh (TWU) 73:47 (YELLOW), #12 Jonathan Rinaldi (TRU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #26 Malcolm Kengni (TWU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #22 Francis Powell (TWU)

Description

**Assist** 

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	TRU	Luca Ortu at goalie for Thompson Rivers.
0:00	TWU	Austin Petri at goalie for Trinity Western.
4:30	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
10:33	TRU	Offside against Thompson Rivers.
14:36	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
16:29	TRU	Shot by Thompson Rivers Mikkel Rosenlund, High.
18:33	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [18:33].
22:29	TRU	Shot by Thompson Rivers Tommy Moon, Wide Right.
23:14	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Wide Right.
26:12	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Jordan Low, High.
28:14	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
31:52	TRU	Yellow card on Thompson Rivers Aren Christianson.
32:03	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
33:46	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Wide Right.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
35:38	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Wide Right.
37:52	TRU	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Lucas Kirnon [37:52].
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:00	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
47:07	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
47:53	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [47:53].
48:32	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [48:32].
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
50:50	TRU	Offside against Thompson Rivers.
52:41	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana [52:41].
53:34	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Blocked.
53:43	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene, Blocked.
53:50	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Hit Crossbar.
54:48	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Xander Roxburgh, Blocked.
54:57	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [54:57].
55:59	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [55:59].
56:19	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
56:26	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [56:26].
57:11	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
59:02	TRU	Thompson Rivers substitution: Abdel Coulibaly for Tommy Moon.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
60:31		Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [60:31].
61:13	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Malcolm Kengni for Emmanuel Dan-Adokiene.
61:20	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [61:20].
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
62:11	TWU	Yellow card on Trinity Western Xander Roxburgh.
63:37	TRU	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi [63:37].
65:51	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
65:56	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Kieran Eve for Xander Roxburgh.
66:48	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
69:43	TRU	Thompson Rivers substitution: Ryan Olak for Ranjeet Brar.
70:18	TRU	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Marcus D'Andrea [70:18].
71:31	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Charles Tchouya Nana, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
73:47	TRU	Yellow card on Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi.
74:44	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Thomas Powell, Save (by goalie) Luca Ortu.
76:19	TRU	Thompson Rivers substitution: Mel Nelissen for Aren Christianson.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.

	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
77:39	TRU	Thompson Rivers substitution: Minwoo Kang for Liam Freathy.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
79:40	TWU	Shot by Trinity Western Mario Banovic, Wide Right.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
81:25	TWU	Trinity Western substitution: Malcolm Kengni for Grant Verhoeven.
82:19	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
85:45	TRU	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Jonathan Rinaldi [85:45].
86:27	TRU	Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Minwoo Kang [86:27].
87:21	TRU	Thompson Rivers substitution: Liam Freathy for Mikkel Rosenlund.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
89:03	TWU	Offside against Trinity Western.
89:10	TWU	Corner kick by Trinity Western Thomas Powell [89:10].
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
90:00	TWU	Yellow card on Trinity Western Malcolm Kengni.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
	TRU	Foul on Thompson Rivers.
	TWU	Foul on Trinity Western.
90:00	TWU	Yellow card on Trinity Western Francis Powell.
90:00	TRU	Shot by Thompson Rivers Elijah Dos Santos, Save (by goalie) Austin Petri.
	TRU	TWU MVP - #11 Charles Nana
	TRU	TRU MVP - #1 Luca Ortu
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].